TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM414467

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prospect Capital Corporation		12/20/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pegasus Business Intelligence, LP	
Street Address:	Two Lincoln Center	
Internal Address:	5420 LBJ Freeway, Suite 900	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75240	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2761459	TRAVELCOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-370-4750 Phone:

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F168108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Saucedo
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Saucedo/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=FILED Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Pegasus_Prospect (Proskauer)#page2.tif source=FILED Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Pegasus_Prospect (Proskauer)#page3.tif source=FILED Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Pegasus Prospect (Proskauer)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0312

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 20, 2016 (this "Release") is made by PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among PEGASUS BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE, LP, a Delaware limited partnership with an address of Two Lincoln Center, 5420 LBJ Freeway, Suite 900, Dallas, TX 75240 (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2013 at reel 5013, frame 0808, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether then existing or thereafter created or acquired: (a) all of its trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade styles, trade dress or other indicia of trade origin, and all applications, registrations and recordings relating to any of the foregoing, as may be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any State of the United States, any political subdivision thereof or in any similar office or agency in any other country or jurisdiction, including, without limitation, each registration and application for registration identified on Schedule A (collectively, "Trademarks"); (b) all rights of Grantor in all present and future agreements containing any right or license with respect to Grantor's Trademarks or another Person's Trademarks, whether the Grantor is a licensor or a licensee under any such license agreement, and subject to the rights of any other Person who is the licensor related thereto, in each case, to the terms of such license agreements (collectively, "Trademark Licenses"); (c) all extensions, renewals, reissues, divisions, continuations and continuations-in- part of any Trademarks or Trademark Licenses; (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the items described in clauses (a), (b) and (c); and (e) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, on behalf of itself and the Purchasers (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Trademark Collateral, and (d) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest the Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

6962/59297-025 CURRENT/64048592v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0313

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Mark	Registration Number	Application Date/Registration Date
TRAVELCOM	2761459	9/9/2013

6962/59297-025 CURRENT/64048592v3

RECORDED: 02/01/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0315